NB: Please ensure that the safety instructions have been fully read and understood before initial use of the VRS bolt-on
lifting point. Failure to do so may result in serious injuries and/or material damage and eliminates manufacturers warranty.
User Instructions - Part 1
Safety instructions
This safety instruction/declaration of the manufacturer must be
kept on file for the lifetime of the product.
ATTENTION: Please inspect all lifting points prior to use.
Damage, incorrect assembly or improper use may result

• Damage to the bolt and/or thread.
• The body of the STARPOINT must be free to rotate.
Any non-adherence to this advice may result damages of
persons and / or materials!
Type WLL
(t)
Weight
(kg)
A B C D E G K L M N S
Ref.-No.
VRS
Ref.-No.
VRS-F
VRS-M6 0.1 0.06 27 9 7 20 23 28 37 9 6 6 13 7900909 7900906
VRS-M8 0.3 0.1 34 11 8.5 25 25 28 47 12 8 6 16 7100554 8500911
VRS-M10 0.4 0.1 34 11 8.5 25 25 28 47 15 10 6 15 7982219* 7104029
VRS-M12 0.75 0.2 42 13 10 30 30 34 56 18 12 8 18 7982220* 7101313
VRS-M16 1.5 0.3 49 15 14 35 35 40 65 24 16 10 22 7982221** 7101314
VRS-M20 2.3 0.5 57 17 16 40 40 50 75 30 20 12 27.5 7982222** 7101315
VRS-M24 3.2 0.9 69 21 19 48 48 60 90 36 24 14 33 7982223** 7101316
VRS-M30 4.5 1.7 86 26 24 60 60 75 112 45 30 17 41.5 7982224*** 7101317
VRS-M36 7 2.9 103 32 29 72 75 90 135 54 36 22 49.5 7984198 7984201
VRS-M42 9 4.6 120 38 34 82 85 105 158 63 42 24 58 7984199 7984202
VRS-M48 12 7.0 137 43 38 94 100 120 180 72 48 27 66 7984200 7984203
VRS-M56 16 12.9 161 50 44 110 112 145 209 84 56 32 81 7907508 7910836
VRS-M64 20 17.8 176 55 48 120 122 157 228 96 64 36 64 7907509 7910837
Table 2
* = packing unit consisting of 20 pieces · ** = packing unit consisting of 10 pieces · *** = packing unit consisting of 4 pieces
WORKING LOAD LIMITS (G - in tonnes)
PRODUCT